Health, Housing . Richard Swift

& Human Services “‘7 @ @ E{D \Y Director

December 17, 2015

Board of County Commissioners
Clackamas County, Oregon

Members of the Board:
Approval of a Construction Agreement Change Order between
the Department of Health, Housing and Human Service and Par-Tech Construction
for the West Linn Senior Center Expansion Project

Purpose/Outcomes | Change Order #3 for additional work on an agreement for construction of a
3,700 square foot addition to the West Linn Adult Community Center to
provide additional meeting space, a class room and a multipurpose room.

CDBG Funds (grant)...$ 240.000
Total Project Budget....$ 920,511

Fiscal impact

L.

Dollar Amount and | City of West Linn........ $ 680,511 (includes Change Order #3)

City of West Linn and CDBG Funds- no County General Funds are involved.
100% of Change Order #3 will be paid by the City.

Funding Source

Buration | Effective when signed and terminates one year after project is completed.
Previous Board The Board of County Commissioners approved the Par-Tech Construction
Action confract on September 10, 2015 board agenda item #091015 — A1,

The Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of West Linn was approved
on July 10, 2015.

1. Build a strong infrastructure
Alighment 2, Ensure safe, healthy and secure communities

Strategic Plan

Contact Person Chuck Robbins, Director — Community Development Division — 650-5666

|

Contract No. H3S # 7383

|

Background

The Housing & Community Development Division of the Health, Housing & Human Service
Department requests the approval of Change Order #3 to the construction agreement with Par-Tech
Construction for the West Linn Senior Center Expansion Project. Par-Tech Construction was the
selected qualified responsive bidder at the August 5, 2015 bid opening. Construction on this project
began on September 14, 2015 and will be completed by February 22, 2016. Change Order #3 is for
additional work that was requested by the City to improve the quaiity of the project.

RECOMMENDATION:

Change Orders #1, 2 and 3 represents a total of 15.9% increase in the original contract amount. We
recommend that Richard Swift, H3S Director be authorized to sign the Change Order on behalf of the
Board of County Commissioners.

Respectiully submitted,

/j“JWC&__ﬁ e RS

Richard Swift, Director

Healthy Families. Strong Communities,
2051 Kaen Road #2392, Oregon City, OR 97045 + Phone: 503-650-5697 - Fax: 503-655-8677 - www.clackamas.us



CHANGE ORDER FORM

Par-Tech Construction, Inc, { ) Contracror

13783 S. Forsythe Road { )} Architeet

Oregon City, Oregon 970435 { Y H3S Director

Project Name: West Linn Sentor Center Expansion Change Order No: 3

Project Address: 1180 Rosemont Road, Contract Date: 9/14/15
West Linn OR 97068 NTP Date: 9/£4/15

Change Order Date: 11/30/15
Project Number: 53374 (H3S Contract #6866)
To: Clackamas County HCD
2051 Kaen Road, Suite #245
Oregon City, Oregon 97045

The following changes have been authornized by the City of West Linn, ALLUSA Architects and
Clackamas County Housing and Community Development:

Item 1:; Additional conduits for data - materials and labor RFC 13 $ 15,553.00
Item 2: Additional Roof Framing — materials and labor RFC 18 3 14,536.00
ftem 3: Remove Gift Shop wall and patch— materials and iabor REC 20 $ 9,518.00
Htem 4: Flooring changes — materials and Labor RFC 21 $ 6,266.00
Item 5: Additional pump at double check vault— materials and labor RFC 22 $ 5,620.00
Item 6: Upgrade roof drains— materials and labor RFC 23 $ 1,242.00
Item 7: Additional speaker and data outlets— materials and labor RFC 24 £2.317.00
[tem 8: Additional access panels — materials and labor RFC 25 §  1,392.00
Item 9: Additional exterior trim to doors and windows — materials/ labor RFC 25§ 2.113.00
TOTAL CONTRACTOR'S PRICE FOR CHANGE ORDER #3 = + § 58,557.60
Original Contact PIICE oot et $ 793,932.00
Net Change by Previous Change Orders ... £ 68,022.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order ..., $ 861,954.00
Contract Price will be (increased) (unehansed) by this Change Order _........... $ 58,557.00
The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be ..ol $ 920,511.00

The Contract Time will be increased by this Change Grder { 13 ) calendar davs. The date of
Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/10/16.

e ,ﬁ/
e
Approved: 7 SO . . Approved: % L
by: ,j/ ?“Wf/ (L 2 by OD itz {22 7S
Roger Parsons, President (date) Bob Schatz, ALLURA {date}
{ Architect)
Approved:
by

Richard Swift, Director of Health, (date)
Housing & Human Services

Toll



